



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.142 OF 2026

Pravin s/o Chhatrapal Rahangdale and anr.

..vs..

Saraswatabai wd/o Tukaram Rahangdale and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Kriti G. Badani, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026.

Heard.

Leave is granted to add the State as a party
respondent.

2. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
23.03.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti