

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2026

Pravin S/o Chhatrapal RahangdalePETITIONER

V/S

Saraswatabai Wd/o Tukaram RahangdaleRESPONDENT

**KIRTI G BADANI for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE, STAND OVER TO ONE WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)